Report

Number
A

162600052-1

162600054-1

162600057-1

162600060-1

162600061-1

162600062-1

POLICE

Report Date

1/13/2026 5:56:06 AM

1/13/2026 9:48:08 AM

1/13/2026 2:38:11 PM

1/13/2026 5:27:31 PM

1/13/2026 7:20:24 PM

1/13/2026 9:20:20 PM

Location

EL CAMINO REAL & PINE AVE

ELM AVE

EL CAMINO REAL

HICKS DR

ELM AVE

TYLER AVE

Role

ARRESTEE

VICTIM

VICTIM

ARRESTEE

VICTIM

ARRESTEE

ARRESTEE

Media Log

Person Full Name

ANTONIO CHIQUITO GON...

Pablo Barragan Guzman

JORGE GOMEZ PEREZ

Fabian Calderon

24

36

24

41

Greenfield Police Department

Report Created At:

1/13/2026 1/13/2026

All Sections

20002(A) VC - VC - Hit and Run - Misdemeanor
16028(A) VC - VC - FAIL PROVE FIN RSP:PO REQ
20002(A) VC - VC - Hit and Run - Misdemeanor
21802(A) VC - VC - ENT THROUGH HWY:W/0 YIELD
20002(A) VC - VC - Hit and Run - Misdemeanor

243(D) PC - PC - BATTERY W/SERIOUS BODILY INJURY

14601.2(A) VC - VC - Driving with a License Suspended for DUI
166(A)(4) PC - PC - CONTEMPT OF COURT:DISOBEY COURT ORDER/ETC
27360(A) VC - VC - UNRSTRAINED TOT:PARNT:VEH
27360(A) VC - VC - UNRSTRAINED TOT:PARNT:VEH

5150 WI - WI - Detention of Mentally Disordered Persons for Evaluation and Tr...

12500(A) VC - VC - DRIVE W/0 LICENSE
24400(B) VC - VC - HEADLAMP VIOL DARK/WEATHR
470B PC - PC - POSS DL/ID TO CMMT FORGRY

978.5 PC - PC - BENCH WARRANT/FAILURE TO APPEAR ON FELONY CHARGE

978.5 PC - PC - BENCH WARRANT/FAILURE TO APPEAR ON MISDEMEANOR CH...




