



Greenfield Police Department

Media Log

Report Created At:

1/13/2026

1/13/2026

Report Number	Report Date	Location	Role	Person Full Name	Age	Sex	All Sections
162600052-1	1/13/2026 5:56:06 AM	EL CAMINO REAL & PINE AVE	ARRESTEE	ANTONIO CHIQUITO GON...	24	M	20002(A) VC - VC - Hit and Run - Misdemeanor
							16028(A) VC - VC - FAIL PROVE FIN RSP:PO REQ
							20002(A) VC - VC - Hit and Run - Misdemeanor
			VICTIM				21802(A) VC - VC - ENT THROUGH HWY:W/O YIELD
							20002(A) VC - VC - Hit and Run - Misdemeanor
162600054-1	1/13/2026 9:48:08 AM	ELM AVE	VICTIM				243(D) PC - PC - BATTERY W/SERIOUS BODILY INJURY
162600057-1	1/13/2026 2:38:11 PM	EL CAMINO REAL	ARRESTEE	Pablo Barragan Guzman	36	M	14601.2(A) VC - VC - Driving with a License Suspended for DUI
							166(A)(4) PC - PC - CONTEMPT OF COURT:DISOBEY COURT ORDER/ETC
			VICTIM				27360(A) VC - VC - UNRSTRAINED TOT:PARNT:VEH
							27360(A) VC - VC - UNRSTRAINED TOT:PARNT:VEH
162600060-1	1/13/2026 5:27:31 PM	HICKS DR					5150 WI - WI - Detention of Mentally Disordered Persons for Evaluation and Tr...
162600061-1	1/13/2026 7:20:24 PM	ELM AVE	ARRESTEE	JORGE GOMEZ PEREZ	24	M	12500(A) VC - VC - DRIVE W/O LICENSE
							24400(B) VC - VC - HEADLAMP VIOL DARK/WEATHR
							470B PC - PC - POSS DL/ID TO CMMT FORGRY
162600062-1	1/13/2026 9:20:20 PM	TYLER AVE	ARRESTEE	Fabian Calderon	41	M	978.5 PC - PC - BENCH WARRANT/FAILURE TO APPEAR ON FELONY CHARGE
							978.5 PC - PC - BENCH WARRANT/FAILURE TO APPEAR ON MISDEMEANOR CH...